

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture Production Department

Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu

Subject:-

Assignment of look-after charge in Animal Husbandry Department.

Government Order No.) 19 JK(APD) of 2024 D a t e d : 06- 06 - 2024

In the interest of the administration, it is hereby ordered that:-

i) The following I/C Deputy Director & Equivalent shall look- after the charge of the post of Joint Director, Animal Husbandry Department, as mentioned against each, with immediate effect:-

S.No.	Name of the Officer	Present place of posting	New Place of posting
1	Dr. Waheeda Parveen	I/C Manager, Frozen Semen Bank, Jammu	I/C Joint Director, Poultry, Jammu. Further, she shall continue to hold the additional charge of posts assigned to her.
2	Dr. Parvinder Singh	I/C Poultry Marketing Officer, Jammu	I/C Joint Director, IAH & BP Zakura, relieving Dr. Altaf Ahmad Laway of the additional charge of the post.
3	Dr. Davinder Kumar Bhagat	I/C Quality Control Officer, ARV Lab.	I/C Joint Director, Poultry Project Hariparbat, Srinagar, relieving Dr. Altaf Ahmad Laway of the additional charge of the post.

ii) The following I/C Livestock Development Officers & equivalent of Animal Husbandry Department shall look after the charge of the post of Deputy Director & equivalent, as mentioned against each, with immediate effect:-

S.No.	Name of the Officer	Present place of posting	New place of posting
1	Dr. Adris Ahmad Malik	I/C LDO, R.S.Pura, Jammu holding additional charge of Deputy Director, AH, Jammu.	I/C Deputy Director Animal Husbandry, Jammu
2	Dr. Riyaz Nazir Reshi	I/C LDO, Anantnag holding additional Charge of Deputy Director (Central) Kashmir.	I/C Deputy Director (Central) Kashmir
3	Dr. Nadeem Ahmad	I/C Extension Officer, Publicity Wing, Jammu	I/C Manager, Frozen Semen Bank, Jammu
4	Dr. Mohammad Amin Thokar	I/C Supdt. DVH, Anantnag holding additional Charge of Deputy Director, Feed & Fodder, Kashmir.	
5	Dr. Muzaffar Ahmad Dand	I/C LDO, Uri	I/C Principal, Paravet Training Institute, Kashmir
6	Dr. Shahid Lateef Zargar	I/C Supdt. DVH, Poonch	I/C Suptd. SDVH, R.S.Pura, Jammu



7.	Dr. Daljit Kour	I/C LDO, Farms Belicharana, Jammu	I/C Poultry Marketing Officer, Jammu
8.	Dr. Intisar Amin	I/C LDO, Handwara	I/C Deputy Director Research, IAH & BP, Zakura
9.	Dr. Ghulam Mohi-ud- Din Kumar	I/C LDO, Nowgam, Srinagar	I/C Chief Animal Husbandry Officer, Shopian
10.	Dr. Mohammad Ashraf Dar	I/C LDO Sumbal	I/C LFRCO, Kashmir
11.	Dr. Mohammad Iqbal Dev	I/C LDO, Dharmari, Reasi	I/C Assistant Director, Quality Control, Jammu
12	Dr. Mohit Koul	I/C A.B. Station, Hakkal, Jammu	I/C Quality Control Officer, ARV Lab. R.S.Pura.

iii) Further, the following Veterinary Assistant Surgeons shall look after the post of Livestock Development Officer & equivalent, as mentioned against each, with immediate effect:-

S.No.	Name of the Officer	Present place of posting	New place of posting
1	Dr. Mohammad Sajad	PEO, Satwari, Jammu	I/C Extension Officer, Publicity wing, Jammu
2	Dr. Mudasir Nazar	VAS, FAC, Malhoti, Doda	I/C LDO, R.S.Pura, Jammu
3	Dr. Tariq Hussain Butt (RBA)	VD, Phigsoo, Doda	I/C Suptt. DVH, Poonch
4	Dr. Waseem Raja	AMP, Bhaderwah	I/C Suptt. DVH. Anantnag.
5	Dr. Syed Tassaduq Hussain (RBA)	VAS, BVO Pattan Baramulla	I/C LDO, Anantnag
6.	Dr. Alam Ara	VAS, PTI, Jammu	I/C LDO Farms Belicharana, Jammu
7.	Dr. Mohammad Shafi Lone	VAS, BVO Narbal, Budgam	I/C LDO, Uri
8.	Dr. Noor-ul-Haq Shaheen (RBA)	VAS, BVO, Pampore	I/C LDO, Nowgam, Srinagar
9.	Dr. Ravi Singh Manhas	SU, Jib, Udhampur	I/C A.B Station, Hakkal, Jammu
10.	Dr. Azzaz Asgar Bichoo	VD, Chisoti, Kishtwar	I/C LDO, Dharmari, Reasi
11.	Dr. Vinay Vishal Sharma	AMF, Pounichak, Jammu	I/C LDO, Sumbal
12.	Dr. Wajahat Afzal	BVO Chadoora Budgam	I/C LDO, Handwara

- (a) The above arrangement(s) is purely on 'Look-after Basis' and shall not, confer any preferential right/claim upon the above Officers for consideration of their placement/promotion on higher post(s), as and when, the same is considered on regular basis.
- (b) The above arrangement(s) shall be subject to the outcome of writ petition(s), if any, pending before any competent Court(s) of Law.
- (c) In case of adverse report received from any concerned quarter against any Officer, above assignment would cease forthwith.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Shailendra Kumar), IAS
Principal Secretary to the Government
Agriculture Production Department
Dated: 2024

No. ASHF-AHOGAZ/60/2023 (C.No.7300602)

Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India Director. Archives. Archaeology & Museums, J&K, Srinagar.

3. Director, Animal Husbandry, Jammu / Kashmir.

4. OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.

5. Concerned Officers.

 Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department of Information of Principal Secretary.

7. P.A to Special Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department (Animal Husbandry, J&K).

8. I/c Website.

9. Government Ordes file/Stock File.

(Nasir Bilal Shah)

Under Secretary to the Government

8/4/24